
Olachi Anya Madison Bredice Darius Butler
House Minority Caucus Senate Minority Caucus Senate Minority Caucus
Olachi.Anya@ohiohouse.gov Madison.Bredice@ohiosenate.gov Darius.Butler@ohiosenate.gov
The Ohio State University
B.A. Political Science 

University of Pittsburgh
B.A. Spanish
Masters in Public and International Affairs in 
Human Security

Oberlin College
B.A. Africana Studies & Law and Society

Grace Collins Marie DeLessio George Encarnacion
House Majority Caucus Senate Minority Caucus Senate Minority Caucus
Grace.Collins@ohiohouse.gov Marie.Delessio@ohiosenate.gov George.Encarnacion@ohiosenate.gov
Bowling Green State University
B.A. Politics, Philosophy, Economics, and Law

Miami University
B.A. Zoology

Tufts University
M.S. Conservation Medicine

University of Cincinnati
B.S. Biomedical Engineering

DePaul University
Masters of Public Policy
J.D.
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2025 Legislative Fellows

Gavin Enseleit Connor Fairfield Emily Gerome
Legislative Service Commission House Majority Caucus House Minority Caucus
Gavin.Enseleit@lsc.ohio.gov Connor.Fairfield@ohiohouse.gov Emily.Gerome@ohiohouse.gov
The Ohio State University
B.A. Political Science & Public Management, 
Leadership, and Policy

The Ohio State University
B.A. Political Science & International Studies

Bowling Green State University
B.A. Political Science & Communication

Emily Graham Oakley Lorson Lauren Mooney
House Majority Caucus Senate Majority Caucus House Majority Caucus
Emily.Graham@ohiohouse.gov Oakley.Lorson@ohiosenate.gov Lauren.Mooney@ohiohouse.gov
University of Dayton
B.A. Criminal Justice Studies & Sociology

Denison University
B.A. Economics

The Ohio State University
B.A. Criminology

Garrett Moyer Claire O’Brien Ryan Ray
Senate Majority Caucus OGT/The Ohio Channel Senate Majority Caucus
Garrett.Moyer@ohiosenate.gov Claire.O'brien@ohiochannel.org Ryan.Ray@ohiosenate.gov
Miami University
B.A. History & Political Science

University of Dayton
B.A. Communications

Xavier University
B.A. Philosophy, Politics, and the Public & 
Political Science
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2025 Legislative Fellows

Sydney Sharp Anna Sheeran Kaley Somers
Senate Majority Caucus House Minority Caucus House Majority Caucus
Sydney.Sharp@ohiosenate.gov Anna.Sheeran@ohiohouse.gov Kaley.Somers@ohiohouse.gov
Miami University
B.A. Political Science

The Ohio State University
B.S. Social Work
M.P.A.   Public Administration
M.S.W. Social Work

Franciscan University of Steubenville
B.S. Social Work

Mathilde Steenepoorte Sarah Swasey Paul Topalov
House Majority Caucus Senate Majority Caucus Senate Majority Caucus
Mathilde.Steenepoorte@ohiohouse.gov Sarah.Swasey@ohiosenate.gov Paul.Topalov@ohiosenate.gov
Grove City College
B.A. Political Science

The Ohio State University
B.A. Political Science

The Ohio State University
B.A. Political Science

Racheal Vargo Anthony Veneziano Cayden Whitman
Legislative Service Commission House Minority Caucus OGT/The Ohio Channel
Racheal.Vargo@lsc.ohio.gov Anthony.Veneziano@ohiohouse.gov Cayden.Whitman@ohiochannel.org
Wittenberg University
B.A. History & Political Science

Harvard University
B.A. History & Literature

Wright State University
B.F.A. Motion Picture Production
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